

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 13891/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2011 in
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FAFO No.1162/2011 of

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the amount be deposited in this Court within
two weeks from today. On deposit of the said amount in
terms of this order, the same shall be kept in a fixed
deposit account, until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENU DIWAN)

Court Master Court Master