

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25773/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2011 in
No.1162/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FAFO

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for extension of time/condonation of delay and office
report)

Date: 07/12/2011
today.

This application was called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 in SLP(C) NO. 25773/2011

Delay of one day in complying with order
dated 2nd September, 2011 is condoned. The
application stands disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master