

b

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25773/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2011 in FAFO No.1162/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Hasan Anzar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

After maturity, the Registry shall reinvest the amount for a
further period of one year and keep on renewing for the same period until
disposal of the matter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|