

L

ITEM NO.27

Court No.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138 OF 2012

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADITYA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Anzar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant has already filed statement of case but respondents have not filed the same. In these circumstances, the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the appellant.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master