

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7138/2012

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA YADAV & ANR.  
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Gurunath Naik, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeeb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Hasan Anzar,Adv.  
  
Mr.A.Lakshminarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr.V.N.Dakshina Murthy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount deposited before this Court shall be sent  
back to the concerned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

We reserve liberty to the respondents-herein to make  
an appropriate application before the concerned Motor  
Accident Claims Tribunal for disbursal of the aforesaid  
amount.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar